6�f.f.4 Training in Accountancy 

As part of the work activities, the Section targeted to up-grade 
the skills of accounting personnel through the country, by 
sponsoring two {2) programmes at the Government Technical 
Institute and the Hew Amsterdam Technical Institute. Two hundred 
and forty-eight (248) persons were targeted to be trained at the 
Institutes in the Basic Certificate in Accounting and the 
Foundation Certificate in Accountancy programmes. The Section 

exposed one hundred and s:l.xty-one { 161) persons to its 
accountancy training programmes, thus achieving 64.9 percent of

[...]

Management, and Finance had programmes structured but the
lack ot structural support prevented their implementation.

6.3.10 Impact of In-House Training in Ministries 

A survey was conducted by means of a questionnaire to assess the 
impact of training on the eleven (11) Ministries. Three hundred 
and eleven (311) public officers were trained In-House. 

The following were the findings: 

1 100% ot those interviewed stated that 
programmes�re relevant to their respective 
operational situation. 

2. 80% percent of the trainees stated that
they were allowed to apply what they